17-0878

Resolution appropriating additional funds to the City of La Crosse Highway Department's Concrete (Cement) account in order to reconstruct additional streets in 2017.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Highway Department's Concrete (Cement) account is going to run out of funds prior to the end of the 2017 asphalt paving season;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse to appropriate \$60,000.00 from the 2017 City Operating Budget Contingency Fund to be added to the Highway Department's Concrete (Cement) Account (1008835-533510).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Highway Superintendent and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin